(R-99-407)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-	291368	
----------------------	--------	--

ADOPTED ON MAR 2 2 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 2. That the Contract Services Division of The City of San Diego be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for the Rubber Emulsion Aggregate Slurry Coating of Various Streets City Wide Group S-2.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,600,000 from Street Division

 Operating Fund 10440 and an amount not to exceed \$54,628 from Sorrento

 Valley/Carroll Canyon Subsystem, Metro Waste Water CIP 70-934.0 and an amount not to exceed \$500,000 from Gas Tax Operating Fund 302191 and an amount not to exceed \$10,000 from Sorrento Valley/Carroll Canyon Subsystem, Metro Waste Water

CIP 70-934.0, to provide for work by city forces, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for said project and related costs.

- 5. That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered to use City Forces for inspection services as required for the above project.
- 6. That the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, is hereby authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are or will be on deposit in the City Treasury.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John F. Kirk

Deputy City Attorney

JFK:akw 02/24/99

Or:Dept: Contract Services

Bid No.: K99090C Aud.Cert: 9900851

R-99-407

Form=pcx.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CERTIFICA	TE OF UNALLO	TTED BALAN	CE			AC	9900899
									IGINATING	
		l he foregoi se unallotted.		CERTIFY the state of the central control of the central centra	nat the m ilable in		juired for asury, or	the allotn		funds for the purpose set come into the Treasury,
Amou	nt \$	2,164,628.0	0				Fund	10440/415	00	
Purpo	se	To authorize Various Stree	the expenditets City Wide	ure of funds for a Group S-2"	dvertising for	bids for "Ru	bber Emulsion	Aggregate S	Slurry Coati	ng of
Date		02/24/9	9			_By:	3	AUDITOR	Jal RAND COMPTR	OLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
DIIVE	0	10440 .	940	2509	4209	005670	ACCOUNT	Lyon	TACIETT	\$1,600,000.00
)	0	41500	760	698	4278	184284	 			\$54,628.00
	0	41500	769	698	4278	184285			1.	\$10,000.00
	0	302191	703	030	9544	104203				\$500,000.00
	1	302191	<u> </u>		3344					\$500,000.00
		1				1 -		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$2,164,628.00
rovisio equiren urpose reasur ame	ns onents of y, of are ed to e	of the said core are are to be come into the	Charter ntract, tha nticipated drawn, an Treasury, to	the City of of the City at sufficient to come i	of San Di of San moneys to nto the T said mor appropriation	Diego, to meet Freasury, ney now	I I do h that sufficie the obligat to the o actually	ereby furent money tions of credit of in the	/s have said co	tify, in conformity with the been appropriated for the ontract are actually in the oppropriation from which the
D.1.							·			
Date						_By:				
•		₹.		V .				AUDITOR	AND COMPTR	OLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	T			ACCOUNTING	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				-				 	+	:
			1			ļ		<u> </u>		
	 		+	•				 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•					-					- The same
		<u> </u>	· .		· 		1	TOTAL AN	MOLINT	
-		1								
								101115.11	100111	
									1	
									AC_	9900899
									1	9900899

R- 291368

MAR 2 2 1999